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Morgan Carlson
Crystal Waldner
Ruth Nelson
Maddie McFarland
Tamiko Kopfmann
Jennifer Miner
Trisha Birr
Danielle Walraven
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Erica Robish
Amanda Carlson
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Kristin Ramsell
Ashley Wurts
Abby Kopfmann
TOTAL

SERVE 4-0

ATT ACE ERR 4

209
22
218
183
132
17
30

177
38
230
48
0
0
0

1304 130 147 130 147 88.73%

14
1
20
18
18

12

37
4
0
1
0

15
2
31
29
21

0
10
8
23
5
0
0
0

14
1
20
18
18
0

12

37
4
0
1
0

0
15

31
29
21

10
8
23
5
0
0
0

IN %
92.82%
90.91%
85.78%
84.15%
84.09%
82.35%
100.00%

94.35%
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HITTING
30 24
21 17
131 77
95 84
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60 34
24 15
0 2
18 14
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
0 0

0.044
0.049
0.134
0.038
0.031
0.156
0.105
-0.667
0.073
0.000

0.000

PASS
AVG
50.00%

76.08%
74.63%

63.64%
77.78%
75.16%
73.25%

75.76%

1525 469 348 0.079 75.46%

BLOCKS SET
BLK AST TTL AST
4 8 12 354
1 2 3 0
24 25 49 0
15 14 29 13
2 7 9 1
14 11 25 0
0 2 2 0
0 0 0 0
1 3 4 0
0 2 2 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
61 74 98 368

DEF

DIG
157

53
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11

28
148
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17

17

845



HURON TIGERS TEAM STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Blocks Attacks Setting Serves Points
Good Attempts % Solo Assist Good Attempts Kills % Good Attempts Assists Good Attempts % Ace off Serve

Yankton 0 0 55 1 7 69 92 15 -0.0870 0 0 11 0 0 11 0
Brandon Valley 0 0 30 4 6 19 31 19 0.2258 0 0 21 0 0 8 0
Pierre 0 0 27 2 7 51 63 27 0.2381 0 0 19 0 0 14 0
Mitchell 0 0 54 2 5 115 129 36 0.1705 0 0 28 0 0 4 0
Brookings 0 0 50 0 4 49 71 49 0.3803 0 0 38 0 0 8 0
Watertown 0 0 53 4 2 92 118 42 0.1356 0 0 36 0 0 13 0
Aberdeen 0 0 28 3 0 44 58 10 -0.0690 0 0 10 0 0 5 0
Yankton 0 0 51 0 4 53 64 13 0.0313 0 0 15 0 0 4 0
Pierre 0 0 45 5 4 74 98 27 0.0306 0 0 21 0 0 8 0
Spearfish 0 0 43 7 4 59 70 26 0.2143 0 0 19 0 0 6 0
Sturgis 0 0 44 4 2 70 84 23 0.1071 0 0 17 0 0 5 0
Mitchell 0 0 36 0 0 53 71 18 0.0000 0 0 14 0 0 4 0
Watertown 0 0 64 4 10 73 93 31 0.1183 0 0 23 0 0 5 0
RC Central 0 0 40 3 0 58 75 21 0.0533 0 0 13 0 0 5 0
RC Stevens 0 0 54 8 10 72 108 31 -0.0463 0 0 23 0 0 15 0
Brandon Valley 0 0 89 7 0 118 150 44 0.0800 0 0 32 0 0 4 0
Aberdeen 0 0 33 5 5 48 59 18 0.1186 0 0 13 0 0 8 0
Brookings 0 0 49 2 4 60 91 19 -0.1319 0 0 15 0 0 3 0
Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pierre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RC Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

867 1149 75.46% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1157 1304 88.73% 0 0
TOTAL: 867 1149 75.46% 845 61 74 1177 1525 469 0.0793 0 0 368 1157 1304 88.73% 130 0




Morgan Carlson STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Blocks Attacks Setting Serves Points
Good Attempts % Solo Assist Good Attempts Kills % Good Attempts Assists Good Attempts % Ace off Serve
Yankton 9 2 5 7 0 -0.2857 10 1
Brandon Valley 7 1 2 0 21 1
Pierre 3 0 4 4 2 0.5000 19 3
Mitchell 9 2 11 11 3 0.2727 28 1
Brookings 9 2 3 2 0.3333 35 0
Watertown 3 9 12 3 0.0000 33 2
Aberdeen 4 3 0 -0.2500 10 1
Yankton 9 2 2 1 0.5000 15 1
Pierre 11 7 10 3 0.0000 19 1
Spearfish 8 9 10 2 0.1000 19 0
Sturgis 9 10 10 4 0.4000 17 0
Mitchell 4 10 11 1 0.0000 14 0
Watertown 16 1 1 3 4 2 0.2500 22 0
RC Central 5 1 10 10 2 0.2000 13 0
RC Stevens 7 1 8 9 1 0.0000 23 1
Brandon Valley 23 10 15 0 -0.3333 29 0
Aberdeen 7 1 5 6 2 0.1667 12 1
Brookings 14 4 8 2 -0.2500 15 1
Mitchell
Pierre
RC Central

3 6 50.00% 194 209 92.82%




Crystal Waldner

STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores

Serve Receive
Good Attempts

%

Digs Blocks
Solo

Assist

Attacks
Good

Attempts

Kills

%

Setting
Good

Attempts Assists

Serves
Good

Attempts %

Ace

Points
off Serve

Yankton
Brandon Valley
Pierre
Mitchell
Brookings
Watertown
Aberdeen
Yankton
Pierre
Spearfish
Sturgis
Mitchell
Watertown
RC Central
RC Stevens
Brandon Valley
Aberdeen
Brookings
Mitchell
Pierre

RC Central

16
18
12
15

20
25
13
18

w o oo n

-0.2000

0.0500
-0.0400
0.3846
0.0000

20

22

90.91%




Ruth Nelson

STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Blocks Attacks Setting Serves Points
Good Attempts % Solo Assist Good Attempts Kills % Good Attempts Assists Good Attempts % Ace off Serve
Yankton 3 1 3 17 26 3 -0.2308 3
Brandon Valley 0 2 2 9 12 9 0.5000 2
Pierre 5 1 2 17 22 10 0.2273 3
Mitchell 6 1 2 38 42 10 0.1429 1
Brookings 4 0 1 19 24 19 0.5833 1
Watertown 3 2 1 34 39 18 0.3333 0
Aberdeen 3 0 0 11 12 4 0.2500 0
Yankton 4 0 2 14 16 1 -0.0625 0
Pierre 1 4 2 17 22 7 0.0909 1
Spearfish 2 2 2 13 15 4 0.1333 1
Sturgis 4 0 1 18 19 3 0.1053 0
Mitchell 3 0 0 18 24 5 -0.0417 2
Watertown 3 3 2 21 24 11 0.3333 1
RC Central 1 1 0 17 23 5 -0.0435 0
RC Stevens 3 1 2 15 22 6 -0.0455 4
Brandon Valley 5 4 0 30 33 11 0.2424 0
Aberdeen 2 2 2 6 7 3 0.2857 1
Brookings 1 0 1 12 21 2 -0.3333 0
Mitchell
Pierre
RC Central

187

218

85.78%




Maddie McFarland STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Blocks Attacks Setting Serves Points
Good Attempts % Solo Assist Good Attempts Kills % Good Attempts Assists Good Attempts % Ace off Serve
Yankton 15 20 26 6 0.0000 3
Brandon Valley 4 1 3 8 3 -0.2500 0
Pierre 4 1 2 11 5 0.2727 2
Mitchell 10 0 0 15 21 5 -0.0476 1
Brookings 4 0 1 6 12 6 0.0000 3 1
Watertown 10 0 0 13 20 8 0.0500 3 3
Aberdeen 7 3 0 11 17 3 -0.1765 0 1
Yankton 8 0 2 9 13 3 -0.0769 0 1
Pierre 6 1 0 13 17 4 0.0000 2 2
Spearfish 6 2 2 5 10 2 -0.3000 0 1
Sturgis 5 2 1 13 16 6 0.1875 0 0
Mitchell 9 0 0 9 12 6 0.2500 0 0
Watertown 15 0 2 17 20 6 0.1500 1 1
RC Central 7 0 0 8 9 4 0.3333 0 0
RC Stevens 7 1 1 13 18 8 0.1667 0 0
Brandon Valley 7 3 0 20 28 10 0.0714 3 0
Aberdeen 3 1 0 12 14 4 0.1429 1 2
Brookings 8 1 2 12 20 6 -0.1000 0 0
Mitchell
Pierre
RC Central

229 301 76.08% 154 183 84.15%




Tamiko Kopfmann STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Blocks Attacks Setting Serves Points
Good Attempts % Solo Assist Good Attempts Kills % Good Attempts Assists Good Attempts % Ace off Serve
Yankton 4 12 16 3 -0.0625 1 0
Brandon Valley 1 3 3 3 1.0000 0
Pierre 7 12 4 0.0000 1
Mitchell 8 1 26 25 7 0.3200 0
Brookings 9 1 11 15 11 0.4667 1
Watertown 14 20 24 5 0.0417 4
Aberdeen 2 6 10 1 -0.3000 0
Yankton 6 6 8 3 0.1250 1
Pierre 6 2 12 18 5 -0.0556 0
Spearfish 2 1 7 9 5 0.3333 0
Sturgis 0 10 13 4 0.0769 0
Mitchell 6 10 14 4 0.0000 0
Watertown 9 1 12 18 6 0.0000 0
RC Central 8 8 14 3 -0.2143 5
RC Stevens 9 1 1 13 28 10 -0.1786 3
Brandon Valley 15 27 35 9 0.0286 0
Aberdeen 5 1 10 13 2 -0.0769 1
Brookings 10 11 16 3 -0.1250 2
Mitchell
Pierre
RC Central

153 205 74.63% 111 132 84.09%




Jennifer Miner STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Blocks Attacks Setting Serves Points
Good Attempts % Solo Assist Good Attempts Kills % Good Attempts Assists Good Attempts % Ace off Serve
Yankton 7 9 1 -0.1111
Brandon Valley 1 3 4 3 0.5000
Pierre 2 5 6 2 0.1667
Mitchell 3 1 15 17 7 0.2941
Brookings 1 6 10 6 0.2000
Watertown 2 10 15 6 0.0667
Aberdeen 1 7 8 2 0.1250
Yankton 5 6 0 -0.1667
Pierre 2 12 15 5 0.1333
Spearfish 2 13 13 9 0.6923
Sturgis 2 4 7 0 -0.4286
Mitchell 1 3 0 -0.6667
Watertown 2 3 9 13 3 -0.0769
RC Central 2 1 9 11 4 0.1818
RC Stevens 4 3 7 7 1 0.1429
Brandon Valley 1 12 13 8 0.5385
Aberdeen 1 1 2 3 0 -0.3333
Brookings 1 6 7 3 0.2857
Mitchell
Pierre
RC Central

14 17 82.35%




Trisha Birr STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Blocks Attacks Setting Serves Points
Good Attempts % Solo Assist Good Attempts Kills % Good Attempts Assists Good Attempts % Ace off Serve
Yankton
Brandon Valley
Pierre 3 3 2 0.6667
Mitchell
Brookings
Watertown
Aberdeen
Yankton 1 17 18 5 0.2222
Pierre 5 7 8 1 0.0000 1
Spearfish 7 12 13 4 0.2308 1
Sturgis 6 15 19 6 0.1053
Mitchell
Watertown 3 1 11 13 3 0.0769
RC Central 5 6 8 3 0.1250
RC Stevens 1 1 0 4 0 -1.0000
Brandon Valley
Aberdeen
Brookings
Mitchell
Pierre
RC Central
7 11 63.64% 30 30 100.00%

100.00%




Danielle Walraven STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Setting
Good Attempts % Good Attempts Assists

Yankton 11

Brandon Valley

Pierre

Mitchell 5

Brookings

Watertown 13

Aberdeen 3 -0.5000

Yankton 13

Pierre 9

Spearfish 4

Sturgis 7

Mitchell 5

Watertown 10

RC Central 4

RC Stevens 11

Brandon Valley 28

Aberdeen 14 -1.0000

Brookings 11

Mitchell

Pierre

RC Central

217 279 77.78%




Brittany VanDiepen STATS: 2004-05
Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Blocks Attacks Setting Serves Points

Good Attempts % Solo Assist Good Attempts Kills % Good Attempts Assists Good Attempts % Ace off Serve
Yankton
Brandon Valley 5 1 1 2 1 0.0000 1
Pierre 2 1 5 5 2 0.4000 2
Mitchell 7 10 13 4 0.0769 1
Brookings 9 5 7 5 0.4286 0
Watertown 5 1 6 8 2 0.0000 1
Aberdeen 3 5 5 0 0.0000 0
Yankton 7 0 1 0 -1.0000 0
Pierre 4 3 3 1 0.3333 0
Spearfish 9 0 0 0 2
Sturgis 5 0 0 0 1
Mitchell 5 5 7 2 0.0000 2
Watertown 3 0 1 0 -1.0000 1
RC Central 3 0 0 0 0
RC Stevens 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Valley 4 0 0 0 1
Aberdeen 0 1 1 2 1 0.0000 0
Brookings 2 0 1 0 -1.0000 0
Mitchell
Pierre
RC Central

118 157 75.16% 167 177 94.35%




Erica Robish STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Blocks Attacks Setting Serves
Good Attempts % Solo Assist Good Attempts Kills % Good Attempts Assists Good

Attempts %

Ace

Points
off Serve

Yankton
Brandon Valley
Pierre

Mitchell
Brookings 12
Watertown

Aberdeen

2 6 6 1 0.1667
0 1 0 -1.0000

&~ 01O

Yankton
Pierre
Spearfish
Sturgis
Mitchell
Watertown
RC Central
RC Stevens 10
Brandon Valley
Aberdeen 0
Brookings 1
Mitchell

Pierre

RC Central

B W NN W

I
=
=

0.0000

115 157 73.25% 30

38

78.95%




Amanda Carlson

STATS: 2004-05

Opponent Scores
Good

Serve Receive

Attempts

%

Digs

Blocks
Solo

Assist

Attacks
Good

Attempts

Kills

%

Setting
Good

Attempts Assists

Serves
Good

Attempts %

Ace

Points
off Serve

Yankton
Brandon Valley
Pierre
Mitchell
Brookings
Watertown
Aberdeen
Yankton
Pierre
Spearfish
Sturgis
Mitchell
Watertown
RC Central
RC Stevens
Brandon Valley
Aberdeen
Brookings
Mitchell
Pierre

RC Central

OO PMPOONERLRNORORWNRELODO

207

230

90.00%
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Kaydee Grayson STATS: 2004-05
Opponent Scores Serve Receive Digs Blocks Attacks Setting Serves Points
Good Attempts % Solo Assist Good Attempts Kills % Good Attempts Assists Good Attempts % Ace off Serve

Yankton

Brandon Valley

Pierre

Mitchell

Brookings

Watertown

Aberdeen 1 1
Yankton 2

Pierre

Spearfish

Sturgis

Mitchell

Watertown 1
RC Central 1

RC Stevens 2 1
Brandon Valley 1 1
Aberdeen

Brookings

Mitchell

Pierre

RC Central

43 48 89.58%




Ashley Wurts

STATS: 2004-05

Opponent

Scores

Serve Receive

Good

Attempts

%

Digs

Blocks
Solo

Assist

Attacks
Good

Attempts

Kills

%

Setting
Good

Attempts Assists

Serves
Good

Attempts %

Ace

Points
off Serve

Yankton
Brandon Valley
Pierre
Mitchell
Brookings
Watertown
Aberdeen
Yankton
Pierre
Spearfish
Sturgis
Mitchell
Watertown
RC Central
RC Stevens
Brandon Valley
Aberdeen
Brookings
Mitchell
Pierre

RC Central

25

33

75.76%

2
0

2
1

1
0

0.5000
-1.0000




Team Match by Match Page 1 of 1
Huro
ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/27/2004 Yankton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0.0 0
8/27/2004 Yankton 4 15 23 92 -0.087 11 11 12 17 55 1 7 12 4.5 0
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 3 19 12 31 .226 21 8 11 17 30 4 6 2 7.0 0
9/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 3 27 12 63 .238 19 14 10 12 27 2 7 1 5.5 0
8/9/2004 Mitchell 4 36 24 129 .093 28 4 6 15 52 2 5 1 4.5 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 4 49 22 71 .380 38 3 16 22 49 0O 4 O 2.0 0
$/14/2004 Watertown 5 42 26 118 .136 36 15 7 25 55 4 2 12 5.0 0
9/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 10 14 58 -0.069 10 6 4 16 29 3 0 2 3.0 0
§/23/2004 Yankton 3 13 11 64 .031 15 5 8 0 50 0 4 O 2.0 0
9/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 4 27 24 98 .031 21 6 5 16 46 5 4 11 7.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 3 26 11 70 214 19 8 6 8 41 7 4 0 9.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 3 23 14 84 .107 17 4 7 11 45 4 2 0 5.0 0
10/9/2004 Mitchell 3 18 18 71 .000 14 6 9 9 35 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 4 31 20 93 .118 23 4 9 14 66 4 10 O 9.0 0
10/15/2004 Rapid City Central 3 21 17 75 .053 13 6 5 14 40 3 0 O© 3.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 4 31 26 108 .046 23 10 9 22 50 8 10 O 13.0 0
10/19/2004 Brandon Valley 4 44 32 150 .080 32 7 11 18 93 7 0 0 7.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 18 11 59 .119 13 8 6 23 33 5 5 0 7.5 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 3 19. 31 91 -0.132 15 5 7 12 49. 2 4 0 4.0 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 68 469 348 1525 .079 368 130 148 282 845 61 74 41 98.0 0
AVG / GM 6.9 5.1 22.4 54 19 2.2 4.1 124 .9 1.1 .6 1.4 .0
Overall Record(8-11) Conference(l-1) Home(3-6) Away(5-5) Neutral(0-0)
DakStats 3000 by Daktronics Inc. Brookings, SD
fle://C:\Program Files\Daktronics\DakStats(R) Volleyball\mteam 2.html 6/6/2005



Season Pass Ratings Page 1 of 1

NG Player GP REC RE %o PO P1 P2 P3 TOT PTS AVG P3%
2 Birr, Trisha 12 7 4 0.636 4 2 2 3 11 15 1.36 27.3

3 Carlson, Morgan 65 3 3 0.500 3 1 2 0 6 5 0.83 0.0

4 Miner, Jennifer 68 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0

5 Robish, Erica 27 115 42 0.732 42 34 43 38 157 234 1.49 24.2

6 Walraven, Danielle 50 217 62 0.778 62 58 77 82 279 458 1.64 29.4

7 Waldner, Crystal 19 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0

9  Wurts, Ashley 15 25 8 0.758 8 8 11 6 33 48 1.45 18.2
11 Nelson, Ruth 69 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0
12 Kopfmann, Abby 7 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0
13 McFarland, Maddie 68 229 72 0.761 72 62 70 97 301 493 1.64 32.2
14 Kopfmann, Tamiko 68 153 52 0.746 52 42 49 62 205 326 1.59 30.2
15 VanDiepen, Brittany 59 118 39 0.752 39 52 27 39 157 223 1.42 24.8
17 Grayson, Kaydee 21 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0
18 Carlson, Amanda 63 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0
™ TEAM, 30 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0
Team Totals: 30 867 282 0.755 282 259 281 327 1149 1802 1.57 28.5
Opp Totals: 30 0 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.0

DakStats 3000 by Daktronics Inc. Brookings, SD

file://C:\Program Files\Daktronics\DakStats(R) Volleyball\spassrate_2.html 6/6/2005



Player Match by Match

Page 1 of 8

2 Trisha Birr

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/27/2004 Yankton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
5/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 1 2 0 3 667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/9/2004 Mitchell 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
3/11/2004 Brookings 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
5/14/2004 Watertown 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/15/2004 Aberdeen Central i 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/23/2004 Yankton 3 5 1 18 222 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 3 1 1 8 .000 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 3 4 1 13 .231 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 0 6 4 19 .105 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 0 3 2 13 .077 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0.5 0
16/15/2004 Rapid City Central 0 3 2 8 .125 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 0 0 4 4 -1.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.5 0
TOTALS 12 24 15 86 .105 0 2 0 4 28 0 2 0 1.0 0
AVG / GM 2.0 1.3 7.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.3 2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0
3 Morgan Carison

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/27/2004 Yankton 4 0 2 7 -0.286 10 1 1 0 9 0 2 0 1.0 0
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 3 0 0 0 .000 21 1 2 0 7 1 2 0 2.0 0
5/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 3 2 0 4 .500 19 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/9/2004 Mitchell 4 3 0 11 .273 28 1 0 0 9 0 2 0 1.0 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 4 2 1 3 .333 35 0 1 2 9 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/14/2004 Watertown 5 3 3 12 .000 33 2 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.0 0
9/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 0 1 4 -0.250 10 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
5/23/2004 Yankton 3 1 0 2 .500 15 1 2 0 9 0 0 0 0.0 0
8/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 4 3 3 10 .000 19 1 1 0 11 0 0 1 0.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 3 2 1 10 .100 19 0 1 0 8 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 3 4 0 10 .400 17 0 2 0 9 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/9/2004 Mitchell 0 1 1 11 .000 14 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 4 2 1 4 .250 22 0 2 0 16 1 1 0 1.5 0
10/15/2004 Rapid City Central 3 2 0 10 .200 13 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 1.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 4 1 1 9 .000 23 1 0 0 7 1 0 0 1.0 0
10/19/2004 Brandcn Valley 4 0 5 15 -0.333 29 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 2 1 6 .167 12 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 0.5 0

file://C:\Program Files\Daktronics\DakStats(R) Volleyball\mplayer 2.html

6/6/2005



Player Match by Match

Page 2 of 8

10/25/2004 Brookings 3 2 4 8 -0.250 15 1 0 0 14 0 0 0 0.0 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 65 30 24 136 .044 354 14 15 3 157 4 8 3 8.0 0
AVG / GM 0.5 04 21 54 0.2 0.2 0.0 2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0
4 Jennifer Miner

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/27/2004 Yankton 4 1 2 9 -0.111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.0 0
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 3 3 1 4 .500 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0 0
9/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 3 2 1 6 .167 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1.0 0
9/5/2004 Mitchell 4 7 2 17 .294 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 1.0 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 4 6 4 10 .200 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.5 0
9/14/2004 Watertown 5 6 5 15 .067 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2.0 0
9/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 2 1 8 .125 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.0 0
9/23/2004 Yankton 3 0 1 6 -0.167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
$/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 4 5 3 15 .133 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 3 9 0 13 .692 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 3 0 3 7 -0.429 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0 0
10/9/2004 Mitchell 3 0 2 3 -0.667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 4 3 4 13 -0.077 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1.5 0
10/15/2004 Rapid City Central 3 4 2 11 .182 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 4 1 0 7 .143 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 5.5 0
10/15/2004 Brandon Valley 4 8 1 13 .538 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 0 1 3 -0.333 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1.5 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 3 3 1 7 .286 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.5 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 68 60 34 167 .156 0 0 3 0 11 14 11 13 19.5 0
AVG / GM 0.5 05 25 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.2 02 0.2 0.3 0.0
5 Erica Robish

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/27/2004 Yankton 4 1 0 6 .167 0 0 2 3 8 0 2 1 1.0 0
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 0 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/9/2004 Mitchell 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 11 12 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
file://C:\Program Files\Daktronics\DakStats(R) Volleyball\mplayer 2.html 6/6/2005



Player Match by Match Page 3 of 8
10/1/2004 Spearfish 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 1 7 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/9/2004 Mitcheli 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/15/2004 Rapid City Central 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 4 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 3 10 0 0 0 0.0 0
13/19/2004 Brandon Vailey 3 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 27 1 1 8 .000 0 3 8 42 72 0 2 1 1.0 0
AVG / GM 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.3 1.6 3 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
6 Danielle Walraven

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/27/2004 Yankton 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 4 11 0 0 0 0.0 0
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/9/2004 Mitchell 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0.0 0
$/11/2004 Brookings 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .0.0 0
5/14/2004 Watertown 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 9 13 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 2 0 1 2 -0.500 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0.0 0
©/23/2004 Yankton 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0.0 0
5/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/9/2004 Mitchell 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 6 10 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/15/2004 Rapid City Central 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 7 11 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/15/2004 Brandon Valley 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 8 28 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 8 14 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 3 11 0 0 0 0.0 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 50 O 2 3 -0.667 0 0 0 62 148 0 0 0 0.0 0
AVG / GM 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
7 Crystal Waldner

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
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Date Opponant GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
/3172004 Brandon Valley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
5/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 0 1 2 5 -0.200 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 3 5 4 20 .050 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.0 0
10/19/2004 Brandon Valley 4 6 7 25 -0.040 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 6 1 13 .385 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 3 3 3 18 .000 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1.0 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 19 21 17 81 .049 0 1 2 0 6 1 2 0 2.0 0
AVG / GM 1.1 09 43 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0
8 Kristin Ramsell

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
AVG / GM .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
9 Ashley Wurts

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/27/2004 Yankton 1 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0.0 0
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 3 0 1 1 -1.000 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
39/9/2004 Mitchell 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
5/14/2004 Watertown 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 15 1 1 3 .000 0 1 2 8 17 0 0 0 0.0 0
AVG / GM 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.5 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
11 Ruth Nelson

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
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8/27/2004 Yankton 4 3 9 26 -0.231 0 3 3 0 3 1 3 2 2.5 0
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 3 9 3 12 .500 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 1 3.0 0
9/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 3 10 5 22 227 0 3 2 0 5 1 2 0 2.0 0
9/9/2604 Mitchell 4 10 4 42 .143 0 1 3 0 6 1 2 0 2.0 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 4 19 5 24 .583 0 1 3 0 4 0 1 0 0.5 0
9/14/2004 Watertown 5 18 5 39 .333 0 0 1 0 3 2 1 4 2.5 0
9/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 4 1 12 .250 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/23/2004 Yankton 3 1 2 16  -0.063 0 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 1.0 0
9/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 4 7 5 22 .091 0 1 2 0 1 4 2 1 5.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 4 4 2 15 .133 0 1 2 0 2 2 2 0 3.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 3 3 1 19 .105 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0.5 0
10/9/2004 Mitchell 3 5 6 24 -0.042 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 4 11 3 24 .333 0 1 0 0 3 3 2 0 4.0 0
10/15/2004 Rapid City Central 3 5 6 23 -0.043 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 4 6 7 22 -0.045 0 4 3 0 3 1 2 0 2.0 0
10/15/2004 Brandon Valley 4 11 3 33 .242 0 0 2 0 5 4 0 0 4.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 3 1 7 .286 0 1 2 0 2 2 2 0 3.0 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 3 2 9 21 -0.333 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0.5 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 69 131 77 403 .134 0 20 31 0 53 24 25 8 36.5 0
AVG / GM 1.9 11 5.8 0.0 03 0.4 0.0 1 0.3 04 01 0.5 0.0
12 Abby Kopfmanmn

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
5/9/2004 Mitchell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 7 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
AVG / GM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13 Maddie McFarland

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/27/2004 Yankton 4 6 6 26 .000 0 3 1 4 15 0 0 0 0.0 0
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 3 3 5 8 -0.250 0 0 1 2 4 0 1 0 0.5 0
9/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 3 5 2 11 .273 0 2 3 4 4 1 2 0 2.0 0
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9/9/2004 Mitchell 4 5 6 21 -0.048 0 1 0 7 10 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 4 6 6 12 .000 3 1 3 3 4 0 1 0 0.5 0
9/14/2004 Watertown 5 8 7 20 .050 3 3 3 7 10 0 0 3 0.0 0
§/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 3 6 17 -0.176 0 1 1 4 7 3 0 0 3.0 0
$/23/2004 Yankton 3 3 4 13 -0.077 0 1 1 0 8 0 2 0 1.0 0
5/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 4 4 4 17 .000 2 2 0 8 6 1 0 1 1.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 3 2 5 10 -0.300 0 1 1 2 6 2 2 0 3.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 3 6 3 16 .188 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 0 2.5 0
10/9/2004 Mitchell 3 6 3 12 .250 0 0 3 3 9 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 4 6 3 20 .150 1 1 4 4 15 0 2 0 1.0 0
10/15/2004 Rapid City Central 3 4 1 9 .333 0 0 2 1 7 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 4 8 5 18 .167 0 0 1 4 7 1 1 0 1.5 0
10/19/2004 Brandon Valley 4 10 8 28 .071 3 0 1 5 7 3 0 0 3.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 4 2 14 .143 1 2 2 5 3 1 0 0 1.0 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 3 6 8 20 -0.100 0 0 1 2 8 1 2 0 2.0 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 68 95 84 292 .038 13 18 28 72 135 15 14 4 22.0 0
AVG / GM 1.4 1.2 4.3 0.2 03 04 1.1 2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.0
14 Tamiko Kopfmann

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/27/2004 Yankton 4 3 4 16 -0.063 1 0 3 5 4 0 0 4 0.0 0
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 3 3 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 3 4 4 12 .000 0 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/9/2004 Mitchell 4 7 9 25 -0.080 0 0 2 5 8 0 1 0 0.5 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 4 11 4 15 467 0 1 3 5 9 0 1 0 0.5 0
9/14/2004 Watertown 5 5 4 24 .042 0 4 0 5 14 0 0 2 0.0 0
9/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 1 4 10 -0.300 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/23/2004 Yankton 3 3 2 8 .125 0 1 3 0 6 0 0 0 0.0 0
§/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 4 5 6 18 -0.056 0 0 1 0 6 0 2 3 1.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 3 5 2 9 .333 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 3 4 3 13 .077 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/9/2004 Mitchell 3 4 4 14 .000 0 0 3 1 6 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 4 6 6 18 .000 0 0 1 2 9 0 1 0 0.5 0
10/15/2004 Rapid City Central 3 3 6 14 -0.214 0 5 2 8 8 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 4 10 5 28 .179 0 3 0 6 9 1 1 0 1.5 0
10/19/2004 Brandon Valley 4 9 8 35 .029 0 0 1 2 15 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 2 3 13 -0.077 0 1 0 4 5 0 1 0 0.5 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 3 3 5 16 -0.125 0 2 1 5 10 0 0 0 0.0 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
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TOTALS 68 88 79 291 .031 1 18 21 52 121 2 7 9 5.5 0
AVG / GM 1.3 1.2 4.3 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.8 2 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0
15 Brittany VanDiepen

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 3 1 1 2 .000 0 1 1 3 5 0 1 1 0.5 0
G/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 3 2 0 5 .400 0 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 0.5 0
5/5/2004 Mitchel 4 4 3 13 .077 0 1 0 3 7 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 4 5 2 7 429 0 0 1 1 9 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/14/2004 Watertown 5 2 2 8 .000 0 1 1 2 5 0 1 0 0.5 0
9/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 0 0 5 .000 0 0 1 5 3 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/23/2004 Yankton 3 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0.0 0
5/28/2004 Pierre T.¥. Riggs 4 1 0 3 .333 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 2 0.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 3 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 1 9 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/9/2004 Mitchell 3 2 2 7 .000 0 2 1 5 5 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 4 0 1 1 -1.000 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/15/2004 Rapid City Central 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/18/2004 Brandon Valley 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 1 1 2 .000 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 .0 1.0 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 3 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 59 18 14 55 .073 0 12 10 39 73 1 3 3 2.5 0
AVG / GM 0.3 0.2 09 0.0 0.2 0.2 7 1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
17 Kaydee Grayson

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/31/2004 Brandon Valley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
$/9/2004 Mitchell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/11/2004 Brookings 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
$/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/23/2004 Yankton 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
5/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 1 0] 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/9/2004 Mitchell 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/15/2004 Rapid City Central 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
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10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 4 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/19/2004 Brandon Valley 4 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 21 0 0 0 .000 0 4 4 0 7 0 0 0 0.0 0
AVG / GM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
18 Amanda Carlson

ATTACK SET SERVE PASS DEF BLOCK GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE RE DIG BS BA BE Total BHE
8/27/2004 Yankton 4 0 0 0 .000 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
5/31/2004 Brandon Valley 3 0 0 0 .000 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
5/2/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 3 0 0 0 .000 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
8/11/2004 Brookings 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/14/2004 Watertown 5 0 0 0 .000 0 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/15/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/23/2004 Yankton 3 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
9/28/2004 Pierre T.F. Riggs 4 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/1/2004 Spearfish 3 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/2/2004 Sturgis 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/9/2004 Mitchell 3 0 0 0 . .000 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/14/2004 Watertown 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0
14/15/2004 Rapid City Central 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/16/2004 Rapid City Stevens 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/19/2004 Brandon Valley 4 0 0 0 .000 0 5 3 0 4 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/22/2004 Aberdeen Central 3 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
10/25/2004 Brookings 3 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
11/2/2004 Mitchell 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
TOTALS 63 0 0 0 .000 0 37 23 0 17 0 0 0 0.0 0
AVG / GM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 04 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Attack GP K K/G E Att % Kill v GP K K/G
4  MINER, Jennifer 68 60 0.88 34 167 0.156 2 BIRR, Trisha 12 24 2.00
11 NELSON, Ruth 69 131 1.90 77 403 0.134 11 NELSON, Ruth 69 131 1.90
2 BIRR, Trisha 12 24 2.00 15 86 0.105 13 MCFARLAND, Maddie 68 95 1.40
15 VANDIEPEN, Brittany 59 18 0.31 14 55 0.073 14 KOPFMANN, Tamiko 68 88 1.29
7 WALDNER, Crystal 19 21 1.11 17 81 0.049 7 WALDNER, Crystal 19 21 1.11
3 CARLSON, Morgan 65 30 0.46 24 136 0.044 4 MINER, Jennifer 68 60 0.88
13 MCFARLAND, Maddie 68 95 1.40 84 292 0.038 3 CARLSON, Morgan 65 30 0.46
14 KOPFMANN, Tamiko 68 88 1.29 79 291 0.031 15 VANDIEPEN, Brittany 59 18 0.31
12 KOPFMANN, Abby 7 0 0.00 0 0 0.000 9 WURTS, Ashley 15 1 0.07
17 GRAYSON, Kaydee 21 c 0.00 0 0 0.000 5 ROBISH, Erica 27 1 0.04
18 CARLSON, Amanda 63 0 0.00 0 0 0.000 12 KOPFMANN, Abby 7 0 0.00
9 WURTS, Ashley i5 1 0.07 1 3  0.000 17 GRAYSON, Kaydee 21 0] 0.00
5 ROBISH, Erica 27 1 0.04 1 8 0.000 18 CARLSON, Amanda 63 0] 0.00
6 WALRAVEN, Danielle 50 0 0.00 2 3 -0.667 6 WALRAVEN, Danielle 50 0 0.00
Sets GP A A/G Serves GP SA SE SA/G
3 CARLSON, Morgan 65 354 545 18 CARLSON, Amanda 63 37 23  0.59
13 MCFARLAND, Maddie 68 13 0.19 11 NELSON, Ruth 69 20 31 0.29
14 KOPFMANN, Tamiko 68 1 0.01 14 KOPFMANN, Tamiko - 68 18 21 0.26
12 KOPFMANN, Abby 7 0 0.00 13 MCFARLAND, Maddie 68 18 28 0.26
17 GRAYSOCN, Kaydee 21 0 0.00 3 CARLSON, Morgan 65 14 15  0.22
18 CARLSON, Amanda 63 0 0.00 15 VANDIEPEN, Brittany 50 12 10 0.20
7 WALDNER, Crystal 19 0 0.00 17 GRAYSON, Kaydee . 21 4 4 0.19
15 VANDIEPEN, Brittany 59 0 0.00 2 BIRR, Trisha 12 0 0.17
11 NELSON, Ruth 69 0 0.00 5 ROBISH, Erica 27 3 8 0.11
S WURTS, Ashley 15 0 0.00 9 WURTS, Ashley 15 1 2 0.07
& WALRAVEN, Danielle 50 0 0.00 7 WALDNER, Crystal 19 1 2 0.05
5 ROBISH, Erica 27 0 0.00 12 KOPFMANN, Abby 7 0] 1 0.00
4 MINER, Jennifer 68 0 0.00 6 WALRAVEN, Danielle 50 0] 0 0.00
2 BIRR, Trisha 12 0 0.00 4 MINER, Jennifer 68 0 3 0.00
Blocks GP BS BA Tot Tot/G BE Defense GP Dig Dig/G BHE
11 NELSON, Ruth 69 24 25 49.0 0.71 8 6 WALRAVEN, Danielle 50 148 2.96 0
13 MCFARLAND, Maddie 68 15 14 29.0 0.43 4 5 ROBISH, Erica 27 72 2.67 0]
4 MINER, Jennifer 68 14 11 25.0 0.37 13 3 CARLSON, Morgan 65 157 2.42 0
3 CARLSCN, Morgan 65 4 8 12.0 0.18 3 2 BIRR, Trisha 12 28 2.33 0
2 BIRR, Trisha 12 0 2 2.0 0.17 0 13 MCFARLAND, Maddie 68 135 1.99 0]
7 WALDNER, Crystal 19 1 2 3.0 0.16 0 14 KOPFMANN, Tamiko 68 121 1.78 0
14 KOPFMANN, Tamiko 68 2 7 9.0 0.13 9 15 VANDIEPEN, Brittany 59 73 1.24 0
5 ROBISH, Erica 27 0 2 2.0 0.07 1 9 WURTS, Ashley 15 17 1.13 0]
15 VANDIEPEN, Brittany 59 1 3 4.0 0.07 3 11 NELSON, Ruth 69 53 0.77 0
12 KOPFMANN, Abby 7 0 0 0.0 0.00 0 17 GRAYSON, Kaydee 21 7 0.33 0
17 GRAYSON, Kaydee 21 0 0 0.0 0.00 0 7 WALDNER, Crystal 19 6 0.32 0
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CARLSON, Amanda
WURTS, Ashley
WALRAVEN, Danielle
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ROBISH, Erica
WALRAVEN, Danielle
MCFARLAND, Maddie
KOPFMANN, Tamiko
VANDIEPEN, Brittany
WURTS, Ashley
BIRR, Trisha
CARLSON, Margan
KOPFMANN, Abby
GRAYSON, Kaydee
CARLSON, Amanda
WALDNER, Crystal
NELSON, Ruth
MINER, Jennifer

63
15
50

GP
27
50
68
68
59
15
12
65

21
63
19
69
68
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RE
42
62
72
52
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RE/G
1.56
1.24
1.06
0.76
0.66
0.53
0.33
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

18 CARLSON, Amanda

4 MINER, Jennifer
12 KOPFMANN, Abby
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